
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1425
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2004
RESUMPTION OF BOEING AIR SERVICE
Singh Shri Ramsevak (Babuji)

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to resume New Delhi-Gwalior-Jabalpur Dovnier air service and the Gwalior-Bhopal Indore-Mumbai Boeing air services which have been discontinued since 2002;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor/

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE(INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI PRAFUL PATEL )

(a, (b) and (c): Indian Airlines is presently conducting a feasibility study to link non-trunk routes like Gwalior etc.
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